MOTION: I move to elect Harold Morris as Chair of the Fluvanna County Board of Zoning Appeals for the calendar year of 2024. Motion carried 4-0

MOTION: I move to elect Peter Von Keyserling as Vice Chair of the Fluvanna County Board of Zoning Appeals for the calendar year of 2024. Motion carried 4-0

MOTION: I move to elect Valencia Porter-Henderson as Secretary of the Fluvanna County Board of Zoning Appeals for the calendar year of 2024. Motion carried 4-0

AGENDA Board of Zoning Appeals February 6, 2024

SUBJECT: Election of Officers

TIMING: Routine

DISCUSSION:

As has been your practice in the past, the Zoning Administrator opens the meeting and calls for the nomination and election of the Chair.

Upon the election of the Chair, the elected Chair will then call for the nomination and election of the Vice Chair.

The Annual or Organizational meeting of the Board of Zoning Appeals will be conducted first and then move to the Regular meeting and conduct the business.

Jason Overstreet

Jason Overstreet, Senior Planner, CZA Acting Zoning Administrator